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TELANAGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
5" Floor, SingareniBhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad-500 004

O. P. No. 78 of 2015
&
O. P. No. 79 of 2015

Dated: 06.04.2017

Present

Sri. Ismail Ali Khan, Chairman
Sri. H. Srinivasulu, Member

In the matter of amendment to the order issued on Wheeling Tariffs for
Distribution Business for 3rd Control Period

Southern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited (TSSPDCL)
Northern Power Distribution Company of Telangna Limited (TSNPDCL)
Petitioners.

MODIFICATION OF THE AMENDMENT ORDER

The Commission upon filing of distribution tariff proposals for the control period
2014-15 to 2018-19 by the TSDISCOMs, fixed the wheeling charges for the period
2014-15 to 2018-19.

2. The Commission by order dated 31.12.2016 amended the order passed by it
on 27.03.2015 in the above said O. P. Nos. by providing for exemption from levy of
wheeling charges insofar as solar power projects are concerned. Inadvertently, the
Commission omitted to notice that the solar policy of 2012 issued by the then

Government of Andhra Pradesh was amended by it subsequently.

3. Now it has been brought to the notice of the Commission that the amendments
were issued in G. O. Ms. No. 44 dated 16.11.2012 of Government of Andhra Pradesh.
Therefore, the amendment of the order dated 31.12.2016 is necessitated. Accordingly,

the Commission amends the said order as follows:



For the words and phrases occurring in the table under the heading A. P. Solar
Power Policy, 2012 at paragraph 4 of the order dated 31.12.2016:

‘through 33 KV’

the words:

‘through Grid’ may be read.

4. Except for the above amendment, the rest of the order dated: 27.03.2015 and
31.12.2016, remain unaltered.

This order is corrected and signed on this the 6" day of April, 2017.

Sd/- Sd/-
(H. SRINIVASULU) (ISMAIL ALI KHAN)
MEMBER CHAIRMAN
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